Technische Daten:
Anschlussschemata:
Lichtart Infrarot 880nm
Betriebsspannung 10...30 VDC verpolungsfest
Grenzfrequenz 500Hz
Stromaufnahme 30mA
Nenn-Tastweite 50mm*
   BOS G05E fest

Miniatur-Optosensoren
mit integriertem Verstärker
Bestellcode Typenbezeichnung
BOS01W3 BOS G05E-PS-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W2 BOS G05E-NS-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W6 BOS M06M-PS-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W4 BOS M06M-NS-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W5 BOS M06M-PO-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W9 BOS R040M-PS-ID10-S49
BOS01W8 BOS R040M-NS-ID10-S49
Dimensionen:
BOS G05E-..
BOS M06M-..
BOS G05E-..
REFLEXIONS-LICHTTASTER
BOS M06M-..
BOS R040M-..-S49
5Ø 44
 S
W
 8
44
32
M
6
x
0,
5 2,5
8
13
25
2
2x
 M
3
O
4,
6
8,
3
7
59
50
BOS R040M-..-S49
Wiring scheme:
Caution!
Do not use sensor
for personnel safety applications
General advice:
This sensor does not need an additional amplifier. To achieve the correct function of the device
please respect the specified electrical and mechanical limit values. Operation outside of
these limits may result in destruction of the sensor. In such case the specified warranty
becomes void.
COMPACT optosensors made by Balluff are tested according to DIN EN 60947-5-2 for fault-
free operation. Additionally it is recommended to connect the shielding of the supply cable to
PE (machine ground) for EMC protection.
VDC
brown

Nr. 916092 Ausgabe / Edition DE / EN / G14
Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to modification
Order code Part number code
BOS01W3 BOS G05E-PS-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W2 BOS G05E-NS-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W6 BOS M06M-PS-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W4 BOS M06M-NS-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W5 BOS M06M-PO-ID10-PU-02
BOS01W9 BOS R040M-PS-ID10-S49
BOS01W8 BOS R040M-NS-ID10-S49
COMPACT
Miniature optosensors
with integrated amplifier
REFLECTIVE BEAM SENSOR
black
black
Dimensions:
BOS G05E-..
BOS M06M-..
BOS R040M-..-S49
5Ø 44
 S
W
 8
44
32
M
6
x
0,
5 2,5
8
13
25
2
2x
 M
3
O
4,
6
8,
3
7
59
50
Technical Data:
light type infrared 880nm
operating voltage 10...30 VDC reverse
polarity protection
frequency response 500Hz
current consumption 30mA
nominal sensing dist. 50mm*
   BOS G05E fixed
   BOS M06M fixed
   BOS R040M adjustable
operating temperature -10°C bis +55°C
stock temperature -20°C bis +65°C
protection class IP65
output current 100mA short circuit proof
function indicator LED red
* on white non glossy paper (90% remission, 100x100mm)
Construction:
BOS G05E-..
BOS M06M-..
BOS R040M-..-S49
Installation advice:
In order to achieve the full performance range of these sensors according to their specified